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ROSTER
Name City State

Eric Anderson Fort Worth TX

Gary Astfalk Riverside CA

Heath Baker Riverside CA

Treven Barry Ellensburg WA

Carl Burns Richmond IN

Chris Clark San Luis Obispo CA

Tylor Clark Jerome ID

Dave Coryell San Antonio TX

Chuck Cram Gooding ID

Joel Cram Gooding ID

Scott Darling Riverside CA

Steve Doan Carlsbad CA

Marvin Farr Temecula CA

Paul Garcia San Angelo TX

Cody Gibbs Bellevue ID

Vince Guerrero Highland CA

Art Guerrero Calimesa CA

Jeh Howell Waco TX

Steve Huddleston Riverside CA

Dave Johnson McCall ID

Chuck Kimmel Oklahoma City OK

Mark LeDuc Riverside CA

Kyle LeDuc Riverside CA

Jason Majer Menifee CA

Kevin McIntosh Murrieta CA

Mark Middlestead Murrieta CA

Erik Middlestead Murrieta CA

Tim Morgan Rome GA

Barry Olson Ridgecrest CA

Trino Padilla Murrirta CA

Chris Piazza Chesterland OH

Jose Ramirez Grand Terrace CA

Joshua Ramirez Grand Terrace CA

Steve Ramirez Riverside CA

Marty Read Riverside CA

Robbie Renteria Reynosa MX-TM

David Salas  ACUÑA MX

Rod Salazar Murrieta CA

Pat Schmeling Sioux Falls SD

Daniel Skipper Prescott AZ

Buddy Sliva Newcastle WA

Tim Small Cherry Valley CA

Larry Smith  Richmond IN

Greg Solomon Moreno Valley CA

Starkie Sowers Riverside CA

Ben Sullivan McMinnville OR

Joe Uribe Oceanside CA

Doug Wible Dove Canyon CA

John Wright Riverside CA



2024 POWER Responsibility List
Area Of Responsibility   Area of Responsibility  

Trip Director Mark LeDuc Worship Leader Cody Gibbs

Group Leader Doug Wible   Doug Wible

Logistics Manager Marty Read   Jeh Howell

Operations Coordinator Tim Morgan   Joel Cram

Personnel Manager Kyle LeDuc Prayer Group Coordinator Carl Burns

Construction Director Cody Gibbs Web Site Coordinator David Coryell

Ass't Construction Directors Tim Morgan Ass'ts Robbie Renteria

Ass't Construction Directors Tylor Clark   Art Guerrero

Ass't Construction Directors Paul Garcia Family Portraits David Coryell

Construction Resourse Coordinator Barry Olson   Joe Ramirez

Restaurant Coordinator Dave Johnson   Tylor Clark

Food Coordinator Chris Clark POWER Retail Sales Kyle LeDuc

Ass't Food Coordinators Starkie Sowers   Buddy Sliva

  Joe Ramirez   Dave Johnson

BBQ Manager  Tim Small   Ben Sullivan

Festival Coordinator Kyle LeDuc Interpreters Robbie Renteria

Ass't Festival Coordinator Ben Sullivan   Joe Ramirez

Ass't Festival Coordinator Heath Baker   Pat Schmeling

Candy Distribution Jeh Howell   Paul Garcia

  Chuck Kimmel Photographers Steve Huddleston

Water Distribution      Treven Barry   Marvin Farr

  Josh Ramirez   Robbie Renteria

Magdiel Gift Distribution      Mark Middlestead   Scott Darling

Popcorn and Cotton Candy Supervisor Ben Sullivan Late Night Van Loading Rod Salazar

Cotton Candy Manager Trino Padilla   Jason Majer

  Joe Uribe Luggage Coordinator Starkie Sowers

Popcorn Managers Dan Skipper Assistant Treven Barry

  Tim Small Videographer Robbie Renteria

Handyman Marvin Farr Radios Chris Piazza

  Chuck Cram Van Key Manager Joel Cram

First Aid Chris Clark Van Crew Director John Wright

Lead Electrician Ben Sullivan Van #1 David Salas

Power Point Robbie Renteria Van #2 Kevin McIntosh

Journalist Steve Doan Van #3 Larry Smith

Small Project Coordinators Gary Astfalk Van #4 Eric Anderson

  Mark Middlestead Van #5 Steve Ramirez

Cargo Re-Distribution Art Guerrero Van #6 Treven Barry

  Vince Guerrero Van #7   Cargo Eric Middlestead

Tire Pressure Tech Eric Middlestead Truck #8 Cody Gibbs

Mechanic Eric Middlestead Truck #9 Paul Garcia

GPS Manager Greg Solomon Truck #10 Tylor Clark

Lost and Found Chuck Cram Joy Tour Leader Pat Schmeling

Devotions Pat Schmeling Communion Starkie Sowers







2024 POWER ROSTER
Name City State

Scott Anderson Riverside CA

Eric Anderson Fort Worth TX

Gary Astfalk Riverside CA

Heath Baker Riverside CA

Andy Balogh Riverside CA

Treven Barry Ellensburg WA

Doug Blois Camarillo CA

Brian Bojo Rome GA

David Buncher Parma OH

Carl Burns Richmond IN

Micah Carter Pharr TX

Ben Chacon Pharr TX

David Chaidez Fontana CA

Chun Chin Hailey ID

Chris Cho Huntington Beach CA

Brandon Cho Austin TX

Der-Ren Chu Irvine CA

Chris Clark San Luis Obispo CA

Tylor Clark Jerome ID

Dave Coryell San Antonio TX

Chuck Cram Gooding ID

Joel Cram Gooding ID

Al Crescencio Etna CA

Scott Darling Riverside CA

Micah Davenport Glide OR

Curtis Davis Ridgecrest CA

Evan DeBoise Spokane WA

Dan DeBoise Spokane WA

Louie Dempsey Rome GA

Steve Doan Carlsbad CA

Shay Dufresne Temecula CA

Clark Edmond Murrieta CA

Ronnie Eubank Ridgecrest CA

Marvin Farr Temecula CA

Francisco Fuentes Reynosa MX-TM

Casey Fuller Dallas OR

Paul Garcia San Angelo TX

Cody Gibbs Bellevue ID

Vince Guerrero Highland CA

Art Guerrero Calimesa CA

Sheldon Hahn San Diego CA

Ray Hahn, Jr. Riverside CA

Bill Hamilton Seven Hills OH

Larry Hanfland Elkhorn NE

Tom Hayes Corona CA

Tim Holt Jr Colbert WA

Jeh Howell Waco TX

Steve Huddleston Riverside CA

Name City State

Doug Husen Corona CA

Tim James Temcula CA

Dave Johnson McCall ID

Nathan Kaufman Thousand Oaks CA

Juston Keeble Round Rock TX

Chuck Kimmel Oklahoma City OK

Mark LeDuc Riverside CA

Kyle LeDuc Riverside CA

Scott Lips Irvine CA

Josh Lips Irvine CA

Jason Majer Menifee CA

Christopher Majusiak Bullard TX

Lee Malmquist Spokane WA

Ron McInerney Mead WA

Kevin McIntosh Murrieta CA

Mark Middlestead Murrieta CA

Erik Middlestead Murrieta CA

Jeryme Miles Wildomar CA

Clark Mills Riverside CA

Tim Morgan Rome GA

Vincent Newkirk Jerome ID

Tom Nguyen Corona CA

Dan Nusser Riverside CA

Barry Olson Ridgecrest CA

Steve Ortiz San Antonio TX

Trino Padilla Murrirta CA

Brian Park Riverside CA

Josh Park Riverside CA

Ben Parker Midlothian VA

Arnoldo Perez Matamores MX-TM

Chris Piazza Chesterland OH

Michael Pope Ridgecrest CA

Ed Predota Parma OH

John Pulusele Long Beach CA

Jose Ramirez Grand Terrace CA

Joshua Ramirez Grand Terrace CA

Steve Ramirez Riverside CA

Marty Read Riverside CA

Chad Renslow Colorado Springs CO

Robbie Renteria Reynosa MX-TM

Nicolas Renteria Tlalnepantla de Baz MX-TM

Tom Roll Spokane WA

Antonio Romero Mountain home ID

David Salas ACUÃ‘A TX

Rod Salazar Murrieta CA

Andrew  Schilling Dallas OR

Pat Schmeling Sioux Falls SD

Jason Schoen Hendersonville TN

Name City State

Tyson Schubert Lubbock TX

Dan Shaffer Parma OH

Daniel Skipper Prescott AZ

Buddy Sliva Newcastle WA

Tim Small Cherry Valley CA

Larry Smith Richmond IN

Greg Solomon Moreno Valley CA

Starkie Sowers Riverside CA

Trevor Stewart Deer Park WA

Doug Stewart Deer Park WA

Ben Sullivan McMinnville OR

Tommy Suttle Port Hueneme CA

Scott Thon Lennox SD

Chase Tolbert Cave Spring GA

Joe Uribe Oceanside CA

Jose Verastegui San Angelo TX

Tomy Vincent Mohave Valley AZ

Ben Wainwright San Diego CA

Mark Weber Cross Plains TN

Tim Wemhaner Bellevue ID

Doug Wible Dove Canyon CA

Chris Wilburn Atlanta GA

Chad Wood Richmond IN

John Wright Riverside CA

Lincoln Yee Broadview Heights OH

Tim Yuan Huntington Beach CA


